PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY
RESIDENTIAL SERVICE RATE R

TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE

BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC

No. 9 No. 9
MONTHLY EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE INCREASE/(DECREASE)
KWH 01/01/17 07/01/17 $ %
100 $31.10 $31.28 0.18 0.58
200 $49.31 $49.93 0.62 1.26
250 $58.42 $59.25 0.83 1.42
300 $67.52 $68.57 1.05 1.56
400 $85.73 $87.22 1.49 1.74
500 $103.94 $105.86 102 1.85
600 $122.15 $124.50 2.35 1.92
700 $140.36 $143.15 279 1.99
750 $149.47 $152.47 3.00 2.01
1,000 $194.99 $199.08 4.09 2.10
1,500 $286.04 $292.30 6.26 2.19
2,000 $377.09 $385.52 8.43 2.24
2,500 $468.14 $478.74 10.60 2.26
3,000 $559.19 $571.96 12.77 2.28
5,000 $923.39 $944.84 2145 2.32

7,500 $1,378.64 $1,410.94 32.30 2.34



PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY
RESIDENTIAL SERVICE RATE R-ELDERLY DISCOUNT
TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE

BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC

No. 9 No. 9
MONTHLY EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE INCREASE/(DECREASE)
KWH 01/01/17 07/01/17 $ %
100 $29.11 $29.32 0.21 0.72
200 $46.61 $47.27 0.66 1.42
250 $55.37 $56.24 0.87 1.57
300 $64.12 $65.21 1.09 1.70
400 $81.63 $83.16 1.53 1.87
500 $99.13 $101.10 1.97 1.99
750 $142.90 $145.97 3.07 2.15
1,000 $186.66 $190.83 4.17 2.23
1,500 $274.19 $280.56 6.37 2.32
2,000 $361.72 $370.29 8.57 2.37
2,500 $449.25 $460.02 10.77 2.40
3,000 $536.78 $549.74 12.96 2.41
5,000 $886.90 $908.66 21.76 2.45
7,500 $1,324.55 $1,357.30 32.75 2.47

Notes:
Bills include an Elderly Customer Discount of 10.0 % from Delivery Service portion of bill.



PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY
RESIDENTIAL SERVICE OPTIONAL TIME-OF-DAY RATE R-OTOD
TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE

BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC

No. 9 No. 9
MONTHLY KWH (1) EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE INCREASE/(DECREASE)
TOTAL ON-PEAK  OFF-PEAK 01/01/17 07/01/17 $ %
100 25 75 $46.81 $46.65 (0.16) (0.34)
200 50 150 $63.68 $63.95 0.27 0.42
250 63 187 $72.19 $72.67 0.48 0.66
300 75 225 $80.56 $81.25 0.69 0.86
400 100 300 $97.43 $98.55 1.12 1.15
500 125 375 $114.31 $115.85 1.54 1.35
750 188 562 $156.57 $159.17 2.60 1.66
1,000 250 750 $198.69 $202.36 3.67 1.85
1,500 375 1,125 $283.06 $288.86 5.80 2.05
2,000 500 1,500 $367.44 $375.36 7.92 2.16
2,500 625 1,875 $451.82 $461.86 10.04 2.22
3,000 750 2,250 $536.20 $548.37 12.17 2.27
5,000 1,250 3,750 $873.71 $894.38 20.67 2.37
7,500 1,875 5,625 $1,295.59 $1,326.89 31.30 2.42

(1) Assumes 75% of use is off-peak.



PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY
GENERAL SERVICE RATE G
SINGLE PHASE
TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE

BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC

No. 9 No. 9
MONTHLY MONTHLY EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE INCREASE/(DECREASE)
DEMAND USE 01/01/17 07/01/17 3 %
(KW) (KWH)
3 375 $93.56 $94.75 1.19 1.27
3 1,000 $190.66 $194.38 3.72 1.95
6 750 $170.28 $173.11 2.83 1.66
6 1,500 $276.70 $282.60 5.90 2.13
12 1,500 $367.24 $373.98 6.74 1.84
30 6,000 $1,208.79 $1,236.31 27.52 2.28

40 10,000 $1,866.29 $1,911.45 45.16 2.42



PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY
GENERAL SERVICE RATE G
THREE PHASE
TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE

BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC

No. 9 No. 9
MONTHLY MONTHLY EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE INCREASE/(DECREASE)
DEMAND USE 01/01/17 07/01/17 $ %
(KW) (KWH)
3 375 $108.67 $109.56 0.89 0.82
3 1,000 $205.77 $209.19 3.42 1.66
6 750 $185.39 $187.92 2.53 1.36
6 1,500 $291.81 $297.41 5.60 1.92
12 1,500 $382.35 $388.79 6.44 1.68
30 6,000 $1,223.90 $1,251.12 27.22 2.22

40 10,000 $1,881.40 $1,926.26 44.86 2.38



PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY
GENERAL SERVICE RATE G-OTOD
THREE PHASE
TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE

BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC

MONTHLY No. 9 No. 9
DEMAND  TOTAL  ON-PEAK  OFF-PEAK EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE INCREASE/(DECREASE)
(KW) (KWH) (KWH) (KWH) 01/01/17 07/01/17 $ %

12 1,500 600 900 $463.79 $467.95 4.16 0.90

12 1,500 900 600 $476.38 $480.30 3.92 0.82

12 3,000 1,200 1,800 $674.32 $683.96 9.64 1.43

12 3,000 1,800 1,200 $699.50 $708.67 9.17 1.31

30 4,500 1,800 2,700 $1,180.76 $1,195.54 14.78 1.25

30 4,500 2,700 1,800 $1,218.55 $1,232.59 14.04 1.15

30 9,000 3,600 5,400 $1,812.35 $1,843.57 31.22 1.72

30 9,000 5,400 3,600 $1,887.91 $1,917.68 29.77 1.58

50 7,500 3,000 4,500 $1,930.62 $1,955.96 25.34 1.31

50 7,500 4,500 3,000 $1,993.59 $2,017.72 24.13 1.21

50 15,000 6,000 9,000 $2,983.26 $3,036.02 52.76 1.77

50 15,000 9,000 6,000 $3,109.20 $3,159.53 50.33 1.62

75 11,250 4,500 6,750 $2,867.94 $2,906.49 38.55 1.34

75 11,250 6,750 4,500 $2,962.40 $2,999.12 36.72 1.24

75 22,500 9,000 13,500 $4,446.90 $4,526.58 79.68 1.79

75 22,500 13,500 9,000 $4,635.81 $4,711.85 76.04 1.64



PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY
UNCONTROLLED WATER HEATING RATE
TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE

BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC

No. 9 No. 9
MONTHLY EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE INCREASE/DECREASE
KWH 01/01/17 07/01/17 $ %
100 $20.06 $20.42 0.36 1.79
200 $35.59 $36.38 0.79 2.22
300 $51.11 $52.35 1.24 2.43
400 $66.64 $68.31 1.67 2.51
500 $82.16 $84.28 2.12 2.58
600 $97.68 $100.25 2.57 2.63
700 $113.21 $116.21 3.00 2.65

800 $128.73 $132.18 3.45 2.68



PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY
CONTROLLED WATER HEATING RATE
TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE

BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC

No. 9 No. 9
MONTHLY EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE INCREASE/DECREASE

KWH 01/01/17 07/01/17 $ %

100 $21.56 $21.93 0.37 1.72
200 $35.10 $36.00 0.90 2.56
300 $48.65 $50.08 1.43 2.94
400 $62.19 $64.15 1.96 3.15
500 $75.74 $78.23 2.49 3.29
600 $89.28 $92.31 3.03 3.39
700 $102.83 $106.38 3.55 3.45

800 $116.37 $120.46 4.09 3.51



PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY
LOAD CONTROLLED SERVICE RATE LCS (HeatSmart Option)
TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE

BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC

No. 9 No. 9
Monthly EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE INCREASE/(DECREASE)

KWH 01/01/17 07/01/17 $ %

100 $22.80 $23.15 0.35 1.54
200 $36.34 $37.22 0.88 2.42
300 $49.89 $51.30 1.41 2.83
400 $63.43 $65.37 1.94 3.06
500 $76.98 $79.45 2.47 3.21
600 $90.52 $93.53 3.01 3.33
700 $104.07 $107.60 3.53 3.39
800 $117.61 $121.68 4.07 3.46
900 $131.16 $135.75 4.59 3.50

1,000 $144.70 $149.83 5.13 3.55



PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY
PRIMARY GENERAL SERVICE RATE GV
TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE

BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC

MONTHLY MONTHLY No. 9 No. 9
DEMAND USE EFFECTIVE  EFFECTIVE INCREASE/(DECREASE)
(KW) (KWH) 01/01/17 07/01/17 $ %
75 15,000 $3,077.39 $3,155.47 78.08 2.54
75 30,000 $4,908.44 $5,043.67 135.23 2.76
150 30,000 $5,945.69 $6,105.67 159.98 2.69
150 60,000 $9,607.79 $9,882.07 274.28 2.85
300 60,000 $11,670.29 $11,994.07 323.78 2.77
300 120,000 $18,994.49 $19,546.87 552.38 2.91
500 100,000 $19,303.09 $19,845.27 542.18 2.81
500 200,000 $31,510.09 $32,433.27 923.18 2.93
1,000 200,000 $38,385.09 $39,473.27 1,088.18 2.83
1,000 400,000 $62,601.09 $64,455.27 1,854.18 2.96



PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY
LARGE GENERAL SERVICE RATE LG
TYPICAL BILL COMPARISONS, INCLUDING DEFAULT ENERGY SERVICE
3,000 KVA

BILL UNDER TARIFF NHPUC

ON-PEAK OFF-PEAK  MONTHLY No. 9 No. 9

Monthly USE USE (1) HOURS' EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE INCREASE/(DECREASE)
(KWH) (KWH) (KWH) USE 01/01/17 07/01/17 $ %
300,000 120,000 180,000 100 $75,773.24 $77,986.70 2,213.46 2.92
600,000 240,000 360,000 200 $111,930.44 $115,319.30 3,388.86 3.03
900,000 360,000 540,000 300 $148,087.64 $152,651.90 4,564.26 3.08
1,200,000 480,000 720,000 400 $184,244.84 $189,984.50 5,739.66 3.12
1,500,000 600,000 900,000 500 $220,402.04 $227,317.10 6,915.06 3.14
1,800,000 720,000 1,080,000 600 $256,559.24 $264,649.70 8,090.46 3.15
2,100,000 840,000 1,260,000 700 $292,716.44 $301,982.30 9,265.86 3.17

Notes:

(1) Assumes 60% of use is off-peak.



